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7
20:00

1739 m
5.902 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1739

Box: 3
ML: 21,0

61.20

Fools Rush In
7j. b W (Mehmas - Faddwa)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: S Thompson And Mrs R Carr

James-P. Sullivan

13.12 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1441 4.711 19,0 J P Sullivan The Caribbean, Carolus Magnus, Cooramoo
29.11 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1441 3.716 15,0 J P Sullivan Landlordtothestars, Straight A, Enpassant
08.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1441 5.234 11,0 Kaiya Fraser Al Muqdad, Rainwater, Tortured Soul
24.10 Southwell 13 61.7 1421 3.716 34,0 Joanna Mason Star Of Mali, Al Muqdad, Split Elevens
11.03 Southwell 5 59.9 1421 5.234 13,0 J P Sullivan The Organiser, Novak, Straight A

2
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

61.20

Mbappe
4j. b W (Blue Point - Rive Gauche)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Billy Loughnane

03.11 Kempton 7 62.1 1609 3.140 5,0 Joe Leavy Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
24.09 Kempton 3 61.7 1408 3.140 8,5 Joe Leavy Spirit Lead Me, Flag Carrier
22.08 Ffos Las 3 59.9 1481 3.454 9,0 Joe Leavy Cypriot Diaspora, Windsor Pass
19.07 Doncaster 9 61.2 1414 3.768 21,0 Cieren Fallon Lumenbourg, Amayretto, Reginald Charles
28.05 Kempton 12 61.2 1609 4.187 17,0 Jack Callan Stella Hogan, Foreseen, Between Me And U

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.30

Danehill Star
4j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Rockshine)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: The Rebelle Boys

Jack Doughty

07.08 Brighton 2 60.8 1606 4.187 6,0 Fred Daly Poetic Force, Blenheim Star
06.08 Brighton 2 62.6 2000 4.187 15,0 Jack Doughty Gretna Dreams, Parisian Phoenix
09.07 Yarmouth 7 61.2 2033 3.768 19,0 Jack Doughty Cathedral Peak, Naughty Niall, Honrado
28.06 Lingfield 3 59.4 2012 3.454 17,0 Charles Bishop River Alwen, Tasmanian Legend
27.05 Brighton 5 62.6 1606 3.454 5,0 Jack Doughty Brinton, Monks Mead, Oh So Audacious

4
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

60.30

Pacific Prince
4j. ch W (Australia - Vasilia)

Trainer: J Bennett
Besitzer: J C Blackwell

Laura Coughlan

09.07 Kempton 9 59.9 1609 3.140 126,0 Laura Coughlan Capuchinero, Drumstick, Reignman
10.06 Salisbury 9 63.5 1402 4.860 301,0 George Bass Revelance, Dr Strangelove, Slipper Time
28.05 Kempton 10 63.5 1408 5.940 151,0 Laura Coughlan Khafiz, Spy Chief, Uniting
31.05 Chepstow 6 58.5 1423 3.942 34,0 Billy Loughnane Mount Teide, Swindon, Echo Lima

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

59.40

The Dark Baron
3j. b W (Dark Angel - Baroness)

Trainer: Kathy Turner
Besitzer: R J Manning

Ben Ffrench-Davis

15.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1610 3.140 4,5 Laura Coughlan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora
01.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1906 3.140 1,5 Laura Coughlan Magic Runner, Token Love
25.10 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1906 3.140 7,0 Laura Coughlan Little She, Beta Reader
07.10 Brighton 4 57.6 2394 3.454 3,7 Laura Coughlan Silk And Steel, Steely Dan, Honour Whim
14.09 Bath 1 57.6 2046 3.454 23,0 Laura Coughlan My Brother Mike, Bobby Dassler

6
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

58.10

Summer Evening
3j. b S (Belardo - Mary Beeton)

Trainer: D Flood
Besitzer: J Tucker

Darragh Keenan

15.12 Wolverhampton 12 58.1 2461 3.942 151,0 Kaiya Fraser Siouxfonic, Caliban, Military Cross
22.11 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1739 3.942 67,0 Ethan Tindall Great Mates, Welljudged, Too Farhh Gone
27.08 Lingfield 6 58.1 1409 3.402 41,0 L P Keniry Creative Lady, Lilly's Bet, Hock Eye The No

7
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.10

Lhebayeb
7j. b S (Alhebayeb - Lady Gabrielle)

Trainer: R J Price
Besitzer: Douglas Boddy

Finley Marsh

30.10 Bath 9 56.7 1609 3.454 12,0 Oliver Searle Foreseen, Gone Rogue, Rating
11.10 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1739 3.245 6,5 Dylan Hogan River Wharfe, Francesi
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1441 3.245 26,0 Daniel Muscutt Diligent Henry, Blue Empress, Embarked
20.09 Wolverhampton 11 59.4 1906 3.245 29,0 Dylan Hogan Youarenotforgiven, Have You A Minute, No 
09.09 Ffos Las 6 59.9 1481 3.454 3,5 H Crouch Golden Pharaoh, Sofian, First Encounter

8
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

58.10

R P Mcmurphy
3j. b W (Expert Eye - Danzanora)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Peter Wragg

Edward Greatrex

19.12 Southwell 3 61.2 1621 4.711 2,5 Lewis Edmunds Ribston Pippin, Imola
06.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1739 3.140 2,8 Edward Greatrex Dash Power, Pink Socks
20.11 Southwell 3 55.8 1621 3.140 5,5 Edward Greatrex Marry The Night, Hashtagnotions
24.10 Southwell 3 59.0 1621 3.140 8,5 Edward Greatrex Quite Sweet, Marry The Night
19.06 Wetherby 12 59.0 1408 4.320 201,0 S A Gray City Of Poets, Gentle Touch, Empire Power

9
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

57.20

Charlatan
5j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Lyin Eyes)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Tick Tock Partnership

Callum Shepherd

17.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1610 3.140 8,5 Callum Shepherd Royal Jet, Poke The Bear
26.11 Southwell 7 57.2 1421 3.140 15,0 L Morris Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
30.10 Southwell 7 60.8 1422 4.711 15,0 Georgia Dobie Spun To Gold, Desert Beauty, Urban Dandy
19.06 Lingfield 4 70.3 2012 3.080 6,5 Ned Sangster Persian Phoenix, Fravanco, Tommy's Promi
18.04 Chelmsford City 7 57.2 1408 7.851 17,0 Callum Shepherd Bint Havana Gold, Split Elevens, Zu Run

10
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

56.20

Boujee Gold
6j. ch S (Garswood - Goldstorm)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Nantwich Entrepreneurs

Marco Ghiani

01.12 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1906 3.140 23,0 J F Egan Rating, Revich
04.11 Lingfield 9 59.9 1610 3.140 13,0 William Carson Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
27.10 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1739 3.140 15,0 Matthew Slater Night Arc, Francesi
04.10 Wolverhampton 11 60.8 1906 3.245 34,0 William Carson Have You A Minute, Ribston Pippin, City Es
02.09 Wolverhampton 6 59.0 1441 3.245 15,0 Molly Gunn Sceptic, Eden Storm, Francisco

11
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

54.90

Supernova Steps
4j. b S (Oasis Dream - Stepping Out)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Hollie Doyle

18.12 Southwell 12 67.1 1421 2.980 10,0 Kayleigh McCammon A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
21.10 Yarmouth 10 56.2 1210 3.768 19,0 J Mitchell Cameley Days, State Of Madness, Mr Philli
23.07 Doncaster 3 57.6 1209 4.187 5,5 Rossa Ryan Ishe Worth Agamble, Missmimi
08.07 Brighton 4 61.2 1202 3.454 2,7 Rossa Ryan Roman Spring, Lady In Havana, Toussarok
13.06 Chester 4 52.6 1524 7.731 17,0 Connor Planas Style Of Life, Commander Of Life, G'daay

Ergebnis: Quoten:


